CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF V/DR 1102129 FOR VARIANCES TO CONSTRUCT 
A SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING AND GARAGE AT 301 PACIFIC AVENUE  

WHEREAS, the property owner of 301 Pacific Avenue (“Applicant”) applied for Planning 
Commission approval to construct an approximately three thousand four hundred and 
eighty four square feet (3,484 s.f.) single-family dwelling with an attached garage (the 
“Project”) at 301 Pacific Avenue (“Project Site”); 

WHEREAS, the Project Site is a steeply sloped vacant rectangular lot of approximately 
seven thousand eight hundred sixty square feet (7,860 s.f.) within the Tiscornia Estates 
Specific Plan (“TESP”) area; 

WHEREAS, the Project Site is designated a developable lot within the TESP; 

WHEREAS, the Project Site is one of seven (7) lots within the TESP subject to Special 
Yard Requirements imposing ten feet (10’) side yard setbacks instead of the five feet